## **Social Media Policy**

The Muncie Public Library participates in social media to inform the public about activities and events, and to encourage reading and the use of library and community resources. Our goal with these accounts is to share information in a timely manner with the residents of Muncie and Center Township. Our policy is to accept the majority of comments made to our social media accounts.

Comments will be deleted if inaccurate, profane, defamatory, or deemed inappropriate to acceptable use policies.

- We monitor our profiles and pages but are not responsible for content generated by users.
  Posted comments and images do not necessarily represent the views of the Muncie Public
  Library. Our profiles and pages may contain links to other websites on the internet. This does not constitute endorsement by the Muncie Public Library.
- We do not allow profanity, obscenity, vulgarity, nudity, defamation of character, hate speech and terms, advertising, proselytizing, or political campaigning on the social media pages of the Muncie Public Library. Such content will be removed.
- Comments whose main purpose is to sell a product, infringe on copyright, solicit money for a person or a cause, or spam comments will also be removed.
- When interacting with other users, comments should be civil and follow the usage guidelines established by the social networking service.
- Links posted as comments on the Muncie Public Library's posts may be deleted.
- Repeated violations of this Social Media Policy will cause the author to be blocked from the Muncie Public Library's social media accounts.